bENTRﬁL "ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
MUMBAI BENCH

Dated this Thrsday the (9 7/ th day of June, 2003

Coram: 4mn’b1ﬂ M.V K. Majotra - Member (&)
Honble Mr.Shankar Raju - Membar (1)

0.A.320 of 1999

Sushil Kumar Srivastava,
Chief Law assistant.,
Western Railwaw,
(/0 Chief administrative Officer,
Wﬂ%fﬂrn Rﬂiimay, Churchgate, Mumbai .

fv.' .,,-/r" Flat Nf),w.
Sai Lesla fApartments,
Mear Kasturi Gram,
Highmay Road, Kalvan (Wast).
Gistrict Thane.

(v adwocate Shri  mM.3.Ramamurthy) - fapplicant

Yersus

1. nion of India

through the Ganeral Manager,
Wastern Railway, Churchgathe,
Mumbai .

The Deputy Chief Personnsld
Officer (Gazettsd),

Western Railways, Churchgats,
Piumbai .

B

The Chief Farsonnel Officer,

Wastarn Raillway,

Churchagate, HMumbai.

{13y &dbotafe Shri C.M.JIha) ~ Resopondants

fRY

ORDER

By Hon’ble Mr.Shankar Raju, Member (J)

mouans the Respondents” penalty order dated

iy

Bonlicant

S 12,1998 withholding his next incremant in the tims scale for a
“iod oF three vears with cummulative affect. Assailed also is
the ¢ ;Hér’mf the Appellate authority dated 235.35.199% raducing the
punishment to withholding @f two increments Tor a period of 1 1/%2
WEAT with cummilative effact., Ha has sought guashment of the

s

same with all conseguential benefits.
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applicant who was working as Law Assistant undar Senior

GfFicar was served upon a charge shaet under SF S for the

jowing allegations

"“Hri o ¥ Shrivastava CLA-C0G  whila working as

such during the month of Uecember 94 and January %Y
committed qgross misconduct in as much as that:

l“ OV 000G vida MNeotal 161 /27T /RCIVEMS S /36 ciated

172.96 addressed to the Law Officer had racuastad the
af nnaanﬂe ﬁf Shri 9.5 Shrivastava, CLA-COG on Z3.12.96
at 11.00 &M. The Sr. L0 marked the Nota to the L& who
returnad  the original  MNote to CVI with the andd 5 ga ey
that he was on laave and he would not be availabla.

7z Me submittad a Mote to SOGM giving certain past

hWistory of a wvigilance case and accusing the vigilance
nod Ewee tion. He in hig note hasg
i

soptivae For not taking ac
rth@r mentinned that OCL& working under $r.l0 s
sndent authority on the mea? Matters and under  The
of the Ministry of Law and Justice. Thair highsr
authorities are empowsred o ask clarification
vas has ot only Zdiscretion either to  agree oF
& with the opinion of the legal branch and ars not
v to ask clarification on legal matters.

™

A The Sr. L0 was further reminded to direct Shird
Shrivastava o affnﬁd Vigilancs Office by Oy.CVO {ﬁ) id
Mote No,ELeL/27T/VRMI6/96 dated J.L.109%7, on which s
wide his note Mo.S&R/Misc/97/L dated 6.1.1997 %tﬂt&ﬁ fha
ahri Shrivastava would Like fo ses SDGM.

i'f..eﬁ"“

4. after discussing with S0GM & Turther Note was
iwsued £ Sr. L0 by (v WO e v Nots
Mo L LG 2T A Af?u gt s. 1,97 For diracting Shri
Shrivastava for attending vigilance branoh.

&

5. S0 vi e his canfidﬁntia} Ix: )
Ne GaR Misc, /71 dt.6.1.27 addressed to “Shiri 1»1v&of.38
diracted “im to  attend Ov.CY0 (A)7's nff1cw o FLL.9.

ri Ghrivastava failed to attsnd the Vigllancw
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the ordsrs by SuDar w and cavsed hinder to the working
of vigilance and caused delay in the investigation, and
theraby acted in a manner unbecoming of a Railway Servant
winlating Rule 3.1 (iii) of Railway Services (Conduct)
Rirles, 1966.7

e act Shiri Shrivastava has disobeyed
-
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after the regular hearing, submission of dafence as RS

=

as examination of witnesses etc. by his enquiry report datad
12.8.1998,  Enguiry Officer substantiated the charge against the

applicant of acting in a mannsr unbscoming of a Raillway sarvant

4. Respondents through the finding of the Enouiry Officer which

culminated into a major punishment is  on  the basis of his

e

admission of tha mistake which rejected the appeal giving riss to

the presaentt 04.

5. The learned counsel for the applicant Shri Ramamurthy
contends that the present case is not of a misconduct  as the
aonlicant who has tha immediate local superintendence by the
senior Law official cannot be directed by the Vigilanc& Inspector

tro tender clarification and as such any legal opinion which has

not been acted upon should be referred to the higher avthoritiss.

&

In this backdrop it is statad that the Senior Law Officer

had  concurrad with the Applicant™s opinion as to non commission
and acknowladged that the charge sheat had bsen  issued un e
nrassuire from the Vigilance.

7. It is further stated that ths enauiry is vitiatsd and he
had reguested Senior Law Officer te be called as  a gefeance

witness, denial of which has dJdeprived the applicant of a

¥/ reasonable onpportunity to effectively defend in the anoulry,
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which is in wviclation of the principles of natural justice, It

iz furthsr stated that in the vear 199%, the Chief Vigilanas

cussed the same matter with the

.—n

Inspector HB.K.Sharma had
dpoplicant and thereafter clearance was given by  Wigilance mwhich
mwas approved by the General Manager (ﬁstabliﬁhm&nt) issuing a

laving down The procadsurs for

general order dated 1151997

ewamining the applications for House Building Allowanca. AS such
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it was noft reoul b OWI teo call the dpplicant to

"

3 On  the other hand respondents”  counsel Shri C.M.Jha
vahemently opposed the contentions  and contasted the "ma by
contending that having committec serious irregularities in the
drawal in House FBuilding Advance by some Railway amdlo Y SRS the
Tnvestigatin Eranch investigated the matter and during this
immadiate nead foroed them to saak clarification from Chief Law
sesistant. foplicant who was working as SUch und&r Sanior Law
Officer had not co-operatad as zuch he was directed thrﬁﬁgh his
immediate superior $LO but daspite this he has not tendsred
rlarification and ranortad ) Vigilancﬁ wmhich =X ale icd

insubordination. & clear misconduct resulting  in citlpuable

investigation.

damags as

“ . in =0 far as the non-examination of witnesses i%

concarped it is - contended that Senior Law afficer had acted as

Q.

disciplinary authority , issuing charge sheat to the aApplicant as

-

such heing irrelesvant was not sxamined and moreover no  orejudios
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and in the event Senior Law Officer disagreed with the view of

charge shest he could have remitisd hack the same to the

FeN

Yigilance BRranch but as the same has not beesn done there 1is no

merit in the present OA. lLastly it is stated that the
authorities have passed orders with proper appiication of mind

11, We have heard the rival contentions of the learned
counsel of parties and perused the material on rECora. Rule 3

(1) (iii) of the Railway Servants (C onduct) Rules, 1966 defines

isconduct” as an act unbecoming of a Rallway servant.

12, The apex Court in Union of India & others Vs. J.Ahmed,
C1eTe 800 (LES) 157 defines misconduct” thus - "I a government
sarvant conducts himself in a way inconsistant with dus and
faithful discharge of his service, it is misconduct.” Having

regard to the aforesaid, the contention put Torth that Chisef OVI

has no  Jurisdiction to order the applicant for aeaking further
i fication Once the clarification already given has attained
finality on issue of circular cannot be countenanced. Vigilanos

Branch while investigating allegations of false drawal of House
Building advance, had sought clarification from the aopnlicant but
the Applicant had not responded. We are also conscience of the

view that on a legal advice tendered exscutive authority cannot

smek any clarification on lagal matter but a



situation arises in the exigency of sarvics that such a

clarification is pertinent and relevant to thea issus o of

jede

importancs. 1t is also established on record that a letiar has
hesn written to the immediate senior of the dpplicent i.s, hes
senior Law OFficer who dirscted the aApplicant to attena Vigilance

Office. Despite Tthik no  compliance  has bean made,  S8N100 %

’J

ardars have not bean followsed without any Justification by the

15, Insubordination doss constitute a misconduct. A

Governmant servant it is incumbent upon the Applicant to have
followaed the instructions of his suparior in trus latter and
anirit without any ressrvations, Such a carslsss attitude to

uyastion the authority of the Senior not to have olarifisd the

aquary  put Forth by the Vigilancs has caused a resulting damags
1t i fk.nlqh FR of culpability asm investigation carried by the
Yigilance has  besen hindered dus  To non-co-onerative abiituda

adoptad by the anplicant. accordingly we are of the oconsidersd

visa that what has bean alleged against the annlicant amounts o
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a misconduct within the meaning of Rule 3% {ihi

The next contention put forth regarding the @xamination
of  the Senior Law OFficer, the Rsaspondents have denied this on

the ground that Senior Law OFficer iz a disciplinary authority

cannot appear In tha spnguivy as a witness. HMoreovar, it is not
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Senior Law Officer has issusd a directive to the applicant o
nrasent bafore  the Yigilance and to glve clarification. o suach

no prejudics has besn caused to the Applicant on that count.,

14. We also find that while on  appeal in his memorandum

soplicant in absolute and uneguivwocal terms on his own  wolition

+

d

acmitted his misconduct by stating as under

“This is wmy first and last mistake. | may be
awcusad ax | have to work more than 18 months in the

Railwavs."

Morsover at the time of personal hearing in appsal,

L5

-

sopnliant had promized to imorove his working.

-

a6, If one has regard to the above in clear and explicit

tarms  Applicant having admitted his misconduct cannot assail the

"

correctness of the charge or misconduct or as to the viclation of
the rules in derogation of the orinciples of natural Justice.

Howevar, wea find no violation as such.

passsd by ODisciplinary duthority as well as
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mappellate Aauthority well reasoned orders showing application of

1&. In the result, Tor the foregoing reasons, having no qgood

-

grounds o interfers, 08 is found bereft of merit and it is
accordingly dismissed. No order as to costs.
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(Shankar Raiu) . (¥.K.Majotrad
Membar () Member (&)
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